


No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

356 Roy Lee 207 / SA 11.200 0 N 11.200

285 Daxton Hill 288 / SA 11.900 0 N 11.900

725 Brey Yore 213 / SA 10.300 0 N 10.300

544 Blayne Saine 290 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

279 Kincade Henry 210 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

7 Chisum Allen 208 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

499 Jake Pratt 101 / SA 12.400 0 N 12.400

122 Blane Cox 3 / SA 9.400 0 N 9.400

625 Trevor Thiel 203 / SA 13.200 0 N 13.200

474 Preston Pederson 220 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

4 J.T. Adamson 206 / SA 12.500 0 N 12.500

591 Cory Solomon 104 / SA 11.100 0 N 11.100

113 Beau Cooper NTO NTO NTO

253 Trevor Hale 292 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

514 Hunter Reaume 4 / SA 16.700 0 N 16.700

385 Max Mathis 268 / SA 8.800 0 N 8.800

97 Cutter Carpenter 30 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

211 Hayden Ford 27 / SA 11.200 0 N 11.200

386 Bodie Mattson 272 / SA 9.600 10 N 19.600

3 Nick Achille 280 / SA 9.500 10 N 19.500

362 Lane Livingston 200 / SA 11.200 0 N 11.200

719 Marty Yates 291 / SA 9.800 0 N 9.800

397 Booker McCutchen 250 / SA 12.300 10 N 22.300
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Page 2 of 2 7/9/2025 9:52:46 PM

Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association
Tie-Down Roping Points Entry Report

Rodeo: Sheridan, WY Rodeo Number: 293

Rodeo Dates: 7/9/2025 - 7/12/2025

Judge:

Perf: Slack Wednesday Morning

Go-Round: 1



No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

397 Booker McCutchen 208 / SA 9.700 10 N 19.700

3 Nick Achille 292 / SA 8.100 0 N 8.100

386 Bodie Mattson 3 / SA 14.000 0 N 14.000

97 Cutter Carpenter 220 / SA 11.100 0 N 11.100

514 Hunter Reaume 291 / SA 13.100 0 N 13.100

253 Trevor Hale 104 / SA 8.700 0 N 8.700

113 Beau Cooper NTO NTO NTO

4 J.T. Adamson 30 / SA 14.800 0 N 14.800

474 Preston Pederson 101 / SA 8.300 0 N 8.300

625 Trevor Thiel 207 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

7 Chisum Allen 272 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

279 Kincade Henry 250 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

544 Blayne Saine 4 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000
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Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association
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Go-Round: 2



No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Field Total

580/162 Smith, Hayes/Duby, Jason 17F / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

386/691 Mattson, Bodie/White, Tucker 4F / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

81/269 Buckaloo, Bubba/Harrison, Joseph 55A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

652/106 Turner, Dalton/Clayman, Clay NTO NTO 0 NTO

131/659 Culley, Corben/Vaught, Trent 31A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

683/407 Weitz, Chet/McLeod, Tyce 53A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

643/724 Todacheenie, Jaken/Yeahquo, L.J. 17A / DB NNTO NNTO 0 NNTO

157/537 Drake, Kavis/Ross, Denim 66A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

729/304 Lord, Eli/James, Jason 87 / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

506/505 Profili, McCray/Profili, McCoy 63A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

488/270 Pirrung, Braden/Hart, Dylan 16A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

9/225 Allen, Laramie/Frizzell, Kelby 74 / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

52/42 Blasingame, Ty/Bentley, C.J. 26F / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

135 Dahozy, Brooks DR DR 0 DR

654 Ullery, Clay DR DR 0 DR
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Place # Contestant Home Town Score Agg Place Aggregate

2 323 Zack Jongbloed iowa, LA 8.2 1 17.300/2

8 93 Tyler Calhoun Richards, TX 9.0 2 18.100/2

11 385 Max Mathis Morristown, AZ 9.6 3 18.400/2

6 725 Brey Yore Rupert, ID 8.9 4 19.200/2

11 719 Marty Yates Stephenville, TX 9.6 5 19.400/2

19 119 Marcos Costa Iretama, PR 11.2 6 20.300/2

9 211 Hayden Ford Whitehouse, TX 9.4 7 20.600/2

13 362 Lane Livingston Seymour, TX 10.5 8 21.700/2

14 575 Tom Simpson Malad, ID 10.6 9 22.300/2

15 478 Matt Peters Hot Springs, SD 10.7 10 22.800/2
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Tie-down Roping - Go-Round 2

2025 Sheridan WYO Rodeo Standings Report
Sheridan, WY - 293 (7/9/2025 - 7/12/2025)



No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

499 Jake Pratt 280 / SA 10.800 0 N 10.800

285 Daxton Hill 206 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

362 Lane Livingston 27 / SA 10.500 0 N 10.500

211 Hayden Ford 210 / SA 9.400 0 N 9.400

356 Roy Lee 268 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

591 Cory Solomon 200 / SA 11.700 0 N 11.700

725 Brey Yore 203 / SA 8.900 0 N 8.900

719 Marty Yates 288 / SA 9.600 0 N 9.600

122 Blane Cox 213 / SA 13.700 0 N 13.700

385 Max Mathis 290 / SA 9.600 0 N 9.600

114 / SA
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

295 Cash Hooper 21 / SA 8.500 10 N 18.500

331 Ladd King 265 / SA 11.800 0 N 11.800

61 Tyler Boxleitner 228 / SA 9.400 0 N 9.400

416 Luke Meier 211 / SA 16.900 0 N 16.900

478 Matt Peters 16 / SA 10.700 0 N 10.700

575 Tom Simpson 204 / SA 10.600 0 N 10.600

86 Andrew Burks 278 / SA 23.300 0 N 23.300

635 Paul Tierney 116 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

327 Justin Brinkerhoff 25 / SA 13.900 0 N 13.900

679 Riley Webb 276 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

250 / SA

4 / SA
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

525 Reese Riemer 1 / SA 11.200 10 N 21.200

227 Cash Fuesz 289 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

353 Austin Lawrence 257 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

327 Myles Kenzy NTO NTO NTO

333 Spencer King 215 / SA 10.700 10 N 20.700

455 Denton Oestmann 285W / 
SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

66 Paden Bray 214 / SA 8.900 0 N 8.900

458 Michael Otero 217 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

415 Haven Meged DR DR DR

728 Bode Spring 218 / SA 12.600 0 N 12.600

449 Rio Nutter 262 / SA 10.700 0 N 10.700

364 Thane Lockhart 263 / SA 17.500 10 N 27.500

667 Owen Wahlert 202 / SA 12.000 10 N 22.000

509 James Ramirez 277 / SA 9.400 10 N 19.400
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Field Total

554/676 Schmidt, Brayden/Warner, Jaydon 0 0

645/245 Tomlinson, Tanner/Graves, Travis 0 0

629/275 Thompson, Kreece/Helton, Jace 0 0

733/734 Holliday, Peyton/Peterson, Whip 0 0

178/140 Egurrola, Pedro/Davis, Justin DO DO 0 DO

657 Clayton Van Aken 0 0

530/19 Robinson, Cole/Andersen, Seth 0 0

666 Reece Wadhams 0 0

347/214 Krieger, Kolby/Fortenberry, Michael 0 0

411/449 McPherson, Marty/Nutter, Rio 0 0

573/469 Siddoway, Colby/Patton, Josh 0 0

201/95 Fischer, Jack/Carlson, Andy 0 0

313/500 Johnson, Devon/Pratt, Zane 0 0

100/41 Carter, Cody/Bentley, Blake 0 0

582/129 Smith, Justin/Cruz, Jorge 0 0

67/66 Bray, Wyatt/Bray, Paden 0 0

589/343 Snow, Cody/Koch, Hunter 0 0

635/395 Tierney, Paul/McCleskey, Casey 0 0

168/586 Duty, Cash/Smith, Trae 0 0

420/419 Minor, Riley/Minor, Brady 0 0

55/130 Bonnett, Kash/Cullen, Logan 0 0

241/242 Graham, Dawson/Graham, Dillon 0 0

699/698 Wilson, Willow/Wilson, Tw 0 0

579/443 Smith, Clay/Northcott, Nicky 0 0
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

509 James Ramirez 278 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

575 Tom Simpson 25 / SA 11.700 0 N 11.700

86 Andrew Burks 263 / SA 10.900 0 N 10.900

667 Owen Wahlert 218 / SA 20.100 0 N 20.100

416 Luke Meier 228 / SA 12.400 0 N 12.400

364 Thane Lockhart 16 / SA 20.400 0 N 20.400

449 Rio Nutter 276 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

679 Riley Webb 116 / SA 9.100 0 N 9.100

61 Tyler Boxleitner 1 / SA 17.200 0 N 17.200

415 Haven Meged DR DR DR

728 Bode Spring 277 / SA 11.800 10 N 21.800

458 Michael Otero 211 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

66 Paden Bray 285W / 
SA 15.600 10 N 25.600

478 Matt Peters 265 / SA 12.100 0 N 12.100

635 Paul Tierney 262 / SA 10.700 0 N 10.700

331 Ladd King 214 / SA 8.800 10 N 18.800

455 Denton Oestmann 202 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

333 Spencer King 204 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

327 Myles Kenzy NTO NTO NTO

327 Justin Brinkerhoff 21 / SA 10.600 0 N 10.600

353 Austin Lawrence 289 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

227 Cash Fuesz 217 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

525 Reese Riemer 215 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000
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295 Cash Hooper 257 / SA 9.200 10 N 19.200

225 / SA
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

330 Zane Kilgus 12 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

24 Blake Ash NTO NTO NTO

301 Jim Mike Hutto 293 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

300 Roan Hudson 283 / SA 10.000 0 N 10.000

417 Zaine Mikita 6 / SA 11.700 0 N 11.700

190 Cash Enderli 294 / SA 13.500 10 N 23.500

283 Quade Hiatt 113 / SA 14.100 0 N 14.100

37 Britt Bedke 33 / SA 11.200 0 N 11.200

93 Tyler Calhoun 111 / SA 9.100 0 N 9.100

323 Zack Jongbloed 29 / SA 9.100 0 N 9.100

421 Brushton Minton 295 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

373 Kyle Lucas 221 / SA 11.000 0 N 11.000

627 Tate Thomas 22 / SA 10.800 0 N 10.800

248 Tanner Green 17 / SA 9.100 0 N 9.100

70 Kasen Brennise DR DR DR

781 Matt Gutierrez 271 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

260 Shane Hanchey 247 / SA 9.700 0 N 9.700

255 Seth Hall 269 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

119 Marcos Costa 259 / SA 9.100 0 N 9.100

683 Chet Weitz 282 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

145 Bryce Derrer 35 / SA 9.200 0 N 9.200

439 Richard Newton 275 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

155 John Douch 266 / SA 12.400 0 N 12.400
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

155 John Douch 35 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

439 Richard Newton 271 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

683 Chet Weitz 266 / SA 14.500 0 N 14.500

255 Seth Hall 111 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

70 Kasen Brennise DR DR DR

781 Matt Gutierrez 17 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

421 Brushton Minton 275 / SA 8.400 0 N 8.400

283 Quade Hiatt 221 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

190 Cash Enderli 269 / SA 11.800 10 N 21.800

417 Zaine Mikita 33 / SA 10.200 10 N 20.200

301 Jim Mike Hutto 295 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

24 Blake Ash 6 / SA NNTO NNTO NNTO

330 Zane Kilgus 228 / SA 0.000 0 N 0.000

276 / SA
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Field Total

460/244 Parchman, Quinton/Graves, Bryce 5A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

555/597 Schmidt, Kolton/Sporer, Sid 65A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

50/532 Bland, J7/Rogers, Austin 80 / DB 5.200 0 0 5.200

38/644 Begay, Derrick/Todd, Colter 72 / DB 5.700 0 0 5.700

262/114 Handy, Jason/Cooper, Cole 4A / DB 12.300 0 0 12.300

515/134 Rees, Beau/Curtis, KC 54A / DB 6.700 0 5 11.700

723/26 Yeahquo, J.C./Ashford, Ross 70 / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

650/166 Tryan, Tyler/Dunning, Denton 13F / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

179/709 Egusquiza, Manny Jr./Woodard, Walt 7A / DB 0.000 0 0 0.000

144/422 Denison, Cyle/Mitchell, Lane 12A / DB 6.400 0 0 6.400

43A / DB

48A / DB
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No. Contestant Name Stock No. Time Barrier Jerk-
Down

Total

249 Colton Greene 229 / SA 0

182 Cole Eiguren 267 / SA 0

307 Ryan Jarrett 226 / SA 0

496 Luke Potter 10 / SA 0

15 Colby Anders 224 / SA 0

167 Tyson Durfey 216 / SA 0

108 Cole Clemons 209 / SA 0

150 Kyle Dickens 270 / SA 0

296 Hagen Houck 212 / SA 0

774 Gio Piloto 273 / SA 0

302 Garrett Jacobs DR DR DR

358 Monty Lewis 227 / SA 0

48 Logan Bird 117 / SA 0

169 Kason Dyer 225 / SA 0

414 Scot Meeks NTO NTO NTO

29 / SA

293 / SA
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